

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 36587/2019

P.K. RAFEEQUE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SREE GOKULAM CHIT AND FINANCE (P) LTD. & ANR.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish Berran, Adv.
 Mr. Azhar Assess, Adv.
 Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted
two weeks' further time to file any document with regard to payment
in terms of the impugned judgment.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER