

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 36587/2019

P.K. RAFEEQUE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SREE GOKULAM CHIT AND FINANCE (P) LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.161518/2019-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME
IA No. 17353/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 25-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.
Mr. Adhil Saifudheen, Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for permission to file additional documents
is allowed.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER