

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 36587/2019

P.K. RAFEEQUE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SREE GOKULAM CHIT AND FINANCE (P) LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.161518/2019-EXEMPTION FROM  
SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME)

Date : 22-02-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the  
compliance affidavit has been filed today only. Registry  
to process the same.

List the matter after two weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR