

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No.2747/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-07-2019 in CRLRP No.111/2019 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

P.K. RAFEEQUE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SREE GOKULAM CHIT AND FINANCE (P) LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 02-08-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
(For State) Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned to 03.08.2021.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER