

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.16

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 36587/2019

P.K. RAFEEQUE

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SREE GOKULAM CHIT AND FINANCE (P) LTD. & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.161518/2019-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME)

Date : 04-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Haris Beeran, Adv.
Mr.Mushtaq Salim, Adv.
Mr.Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel submits that he has been informed that the petitioner is ready to pay more than the amount directed to be paid in terms of the impugned judgment and wants time.

Four weeks' time is granted as prayed for.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Santosh Kumar)
Court Master